
 2019 SAL Renewal Rates

As of: 3/11/2019

2018 2019

DETACHMENT MEMBERSHIP TRADITIONAL RENEWAL

FINAL RENEWED %

ALABAMA 2,022 1,260 62.31%

ALASKA 1,402 931 66.41%

ARIZONA 7,343 5,141 70.01%

ARKANSAS 573 332 57.94%

CALIFORNIA 11,238 7,717 68.67%

COLORADO 3,245 1,955 60.25%

CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,305 73.48%

DELAWARE 2,275 1,705 74.95%

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 166 73 43.98%

FLORIDA 19,264 13,263 68.85%

FRANCE 241 145 60.17%

GEORGIA 4,614 3,130 67.84%

HAWAII 23 22 95.65%

IDAHO 568 392 69.01%

ILLINOIS 14,261 10,943 76.73%

INDIANA 38,592 28,995 75.13%

IOWA 4,289 3,367 78.50%

KANSAS 6,559 4,856 74.04%

KENTUCKY 3,187 1,942 60.94%

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,496 77.96%

MAINE 2,610 1,867 71.53%

MARYLAND 16,173 12,901 79.77%

MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 3,716 67.79%

MEXICO 30 0 0.00%

MICHIGAN 23,611 17,254 73.08%

MINNESOTA 11,518 8,784 76.26%

MISSISSIPPI 738 732 99.19%

MISSOURI 3,632 2,432 66.96%

MONTANA 1,133 828 73.08%

NEBRASKA 6,727 5,386 80.07%

NEVADA 450 295 65.56%

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 4,358 70.28%

NEW JERSEY 9,776 7,050 72.12%

NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,115 65.90%

NEW YORK 29,958 19,573 65.33%

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,702 74.42%

NORTH DAKOTA 853 533 62.49%

OHIO 30,523 23,777 77.90%

OKLAHOMA 1,294 771 59.58%

OREGON 1,576 956 60.66%

PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 48,337 77.94%

PHILIPPINES 49 29 59.18%

PUERTO RICO 42 43 102.38%

RHODE ISLAND 291 190 65.29%

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 978 76.41%

SOUTH DAKOTA 686 349 50.87%

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,079 66.98%

TEXAS 6,321 3,901 61.71%

UTAH 576 408 70.83%

VERMONT 3,873 3,026 78.13%

VIRGINIA 4,379 3,086 70.47%

WASHINGTON 2,632 1,607 61.06%

WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,677 65.76%

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,084 84.01%

WYOMING 1,221 829 67.90%

TOTALS 371,020 271,623 73.21%



WESTERN Edward M. Cleary (AZ) MID-WESTERN Peter Sierminski (CO)

Detachment 2018 Renewed % Detachment 2018 Renewed %

ALASKA 1,402 931 66.41% COLORADO 3,245 1,955 60.25%

ARIZONA 7,343 5,141 70.01% KANSAS 6,559 4,856 74.04%

CALIFORNIA 11,238 7,717 68.67% MEXICO 30 0 0.00%

HAWAII 23 22 95.65% MONTANA 1,133 828 73.08%

IDAHO 568 392 69.01% NEBRASKA 6,727 5,386 80.07%

PHILIPPINES 49 29 59.18% NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,115 65.90%

OREGON 1,576 956 60.66% NORTH DAKOTA 853 533 62.49%

NEVADA 450 295 65.56% OKLAHOMA 1,294 771 59.58%

WASHINGTON 2,632 1,607 61.06% SOUTH DAKOTA 686 349 50.87%

UTAH 576 408 70.83% TEXAS 6,321 3,901 61.71%

Totals 25,857 17,498 67.67% WYOMING 1,221 829 67.90%

Totals 29,761 20,523 68.96%

CENTRAL Matthew T. Christie (IL)

Detachment 2018 Renewed % EASTERN Michael S. Cotten  (DE)

ILLINOIS 14,261 10,943 76.73% Detachment 2018 Renewed %

INDIANA 38,592 28,995 75.13% CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,305 73.48%

IOWA 4,289 3,367 78.50% DELAWARE 2,275 1,705 74.95%

MICHIGAN 23,611 17,254 73.08% DIST. OF COL. 166 73 43.98%

MINNESOTA 11,518 8,784 76.26% FRANCE 241 145 60.17%

MISSOURI 3,632 2,432 66.96% MAINE 2,610 1,867 71.53%

OHIO 30,523 23,777 77.90% MARYLAND 16,173 12,901 79.77%

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,084 84.01% MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 3,716 67.79%

Totals 130,097 98,636 75.82% NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 4,358 70.28%

NEW JERSEY 9,776 7,050 72.12%

Southern Steve A. Gower (VA) NEW YORK 29,958 19,573 65.33%

Detachment 2018 Renewed % PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 48,337 77.94%

ALABAMA 2,022 1,260 62.31% RHODE ISLAND 291 190 65.29%

ARKANSAS 573 332 57.94% VERMONT 3,873 3,026 78.13%

FLORIDA 19,264 13,263 68.85% WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,677 65.76%

GEORGIA 4,614 3,130 67.84% Totals 143,389 105,923 73.87%

KENTUCKY 3,187 1,942 60.94%

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,496 77.96%

MISSISSIPPI 738 732 99.19% 2018 2019 %

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,702 74.42% Grand Totals 371,020 271,623 73.21%

PUERTO RICO 42 43 102.38%

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 978 76.41%

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,079 66.98%

VIRGINIA 4,379 3,086 70.47%

Totals 41,916 29,043 69.29%

2019 SAL Membership Renewal Regional Breakdown


